

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6285/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CRLM No. 10206/2008 & CRLM No. 10598/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Till further orders, that part of the impugned order whereby and whereunder the petitioner is directed to pay the interim maintenance @ Rs. 2500/- per month shall remain stayed. However, the petitioner, it is clarified, shall continue to pay the amount of maintenance @ Rs. 1,000/- per month to the respondent No.2 as directed by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate under Section 125 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master