

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6285/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CRLM No. 10206/2008 &amp; CRLM No. 10598/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Narayanan,Adv.

R.2

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. M.R.Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Neha Sharma (R.2) may be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner today itself.  
Put up after summer vacation.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]  
COURT MASTER