

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6285/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CRLM No. 10206/2008 &amp; CRLM No. 10598/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, further two weeks' time is granted to file re-joinder affidavit.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master

( Juginder Kaur )