

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6285/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CRLM No.  
10206/2008 in CRLM No. 10598/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv. for  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks  
leave of the Court to withdraw this Special Leave Petition.  
Permission granted. The Special Leave Petition is,  
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master